



Just the Fax

A fax bulletin from Molina Healthcare of Michigan (MHM) • May 20, 2026

Molina Healthcare of Michigan, Inc. Prior Authorization Code Updates for Third Quarter, 2026

Molina is updating its Prior Authorization (PA) Code Lookup Tool for July 1, 2026. This is notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member’s plan. The process for obtaining prior authorization **has not** changed. Please complete the Prior Authorization/ Service Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. Molina’s Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website at:

<https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/mi/medicaid/PriorAuthorization/PA.aspx>

Services that require a prior authorization are easily searchable within the PA Code Lookup Tool.

Q3 Changes Effective 7/1/26				
Service Category	Update	Codes	LOB	Notes
Durable Medical Equipment	Add PA	A8005, A8006, E0738, L2221	Medicaid, Medicare	
Healthcare Administered Drugs	Add PA	C9818	Medicaid, Medicare	
	PA Update	90679	Medicaid, Medicare	Remove any age restrictions
Hyperbaric and Wound Care	Add PA	A2040, A2041, A2042, A2043, A2044, A2045	Medicaid, Medicare	
Imaging and Special Tests	Add PA	70471	Medicaid, Medicare	
OP Hospital/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	Add PA	37292, 37294, 37296, 37298, 92930	Medicaid, Medicare	Send to Evolent for Adults. For Pediatric authorization requests - please submit a request in the Availity portal.
Transplants/Gene Therapy	Add PA	C9309	Medicaid, Medicare	Replaced by permanent code 7/1/26
		J3386, J3405	Medicaid, Medicare	New codes for Wakyra and Itvisma
	PA Update	Q0508	Medicaid	Newly covered for Medicaid